

HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Appellate Side
(Civil Special Jurisdiction)

District : Malda

WPCRC No. _____ of 2021

In the matter of :

Nakul Mondal

Versus

Kartick Ghosh.... Contemner

For Applicant : Mr.Jayak Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Prativa Ghatak, Adv.

For alleged contemner: None

Noting by Officer or Advocate	Serial No.	Date	Office notes, reports, orders or proceedings with signatures.
	13	01.10.2021	UPON READING a petition of contempt of Naakul Mondal and the affidavit of verification thereof dated 14.10..2020 and the annexures to the said petition, and upon hearing Mr. Gupta, learned advocate for applicant IT IS ORDERED that a Rule do issue calling upon alleged contemner, Kartick Ghosh, son of Late Arun Ghosh, Chairman, now designated as Administrator, Old Malda Municipality, Post Office, Police Station and District-Malda, Pin -732103 to show cause why he should not be committed to prison or otherwise penalized or dealt with for having willfully and deliberately violated the order dated 24.12.2019 passed by the Hon’ble High Court at Calcutta on W.P.A. 13499 of 2019 [W.P. 13499(W) of 2019]. The Rule is made returnable on 26.11.2021 at 11.00.A.M. On the returnable date, IT IS ORDERED that alleged contemner shall appear personally or through his Counsel before this Court at 11.00 A.M. and shall not leave Court without permission. Let the Rule be served personally on alleged contemner by Special Messenger. Requisites be put in forthwith. AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that pendency of this Rule shall not preclude added alleged contemner comply with the order dated 24.12.2019. (Arindam Sinha, ,J.)

