

Ct. 26.11
No. 26 2021
14
akb

W.P.C.R.C. 59 of 2021
Arising out of
W.P.A. 13499 of 2019
Nakul Mondal
-Versus-
Kartick Ghosh

Mr. Jayak Gupta
Ms. Prativa Ghatak

...For the Applicant/Petitioner

None appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor at the time of call. It is to be noted that the matter has been fixed for personal appearance of the alleged contemnor, namely, Kartick Ghosh, Administrator, Old Malda Municipality.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for a further period of one week. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the alleged contemnor.

The matter is made returnable one week hence.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)