

S/L 12
24.12.2021
Court No.26
SD

WPCRC 59 of 2021
In
WPA 13499 of 2019
(Via Video Conference)

Nakul Mondal
Vs.
Kartick Ghosh

Mr. Joyak Kumar Gupta
Ms. Prativa Ghatak

...for the Petitioner.

None appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor in Court today when the matter was called on.

Accordingly, department is directed to serve a copy of the rule upon the alleged contemnor once again and file a report to that effect on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear on *January 11, 2022*.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)