

Ct. 14.01
No. 26 2022
2
akb

W.P.C.R.C. 59 of 2021
Arising out of
W.P.A. 13499 of 2019
Nakul Mondal
-Versus-
Kartick Ghosh

Mr. Jayak Kumar Gupta
Ms. Prativa Ghatak **...For the Applicant/Petitioner**

In this matter contempt Rule has been issued against the alleged contemnor but the same has not been served upon the alleged contemnor.

Department is directed to serve copy of the rule upon the contemnor at once and file a report to that effect on the returnable date.

In view of the above, the returnable date is extended to January 28, 2022.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)