

Ct. No. 26
14
akb

22.02
2022

W.P.C.R.C. 59 of 2021
Arising out of
W.P.A. 13499 of 2019
Nakul Mondal
-Versus-
Kartick Ghosh

Mr. Jayak Gupta
Ms. Prativa Ghatak **...For the Applicant/Petitioner**

Mr. Tapas Kumar Chatterjee
Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh
Ms. Sarada Saha **...For the Alleged Contemnor**

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant prays leave to add the new incumbent as a party respondent in the contempt application.

In the light of the same, liberty is granted to add the new incumbent as party and to serve copy of the amended contempt application upon him within a period of three weeks from date.

Leave is granted to the learned Advocate for the applicant to carry out the changes at once.

I understand from the Counsel appearing on behalf of the contemnor that the order dated December 24, 2019 has not been complied with.

I make it clear that hearing of the contempt petition shall not preclude the respondents to comply with the order immediately.

In the event, the order is not complied with on the returnable date, this Court shall be forced to take action against the alleged contemnor.

Matter to appear in the five weeks hence.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)