

WPCRC 59 of 2021
In
WPA 13499 of 2019

Nakul Mondal
Vs.
Kartick Ghosh

Mr. Jayak Gupta
Ms. Prativa Ghatak

... ... for the applicant

Mr. T. K. Chatterjee
Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh

... ... for the contemnor

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged
contemnor files affidavit-in-opposition and learned
counsel appearing for the applicant files affidavit-in-
reply. Let the affidavit-in-opposition and affidavit-in-
reply are kept with the record.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 25th
September, 2023.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)