

429
ss

29.09.2023

**WPCRC 59 of 2021
In
WPA 13499 of 2019**

**Nakul Mondal
Vs.
Kartick Ghosh & Anr.**

Mr. Jayak Gupta

... ... for the applicant

Mr. T.K. Chatterjee

... ... for the contemnors

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let this matter again appear in the list on 9th
October, 2023 at 2.00 p.m.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)