

19.11.2024

**WPCRC 59 of 2021
In
WPA 13499 of 2019**

**Nakul Mondal
Vs.
Kartick Ghosh & Anr.**

Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh

... .. for the contemnors

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged
contemnors filed compliance report.

Let the compliance report be kept with the record.

No one appears on behalf of the applicant when the
matter is called on for hearing.

No accommodation is sought for.

Accordingly, the contempt application is dismissed
for default.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order
duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)